




ALL WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM
STANDARDS OF THE FOLLOWING CODES;

- 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
- CRC 2016
- CBC 2016
- CMC 2016
- CPC 2016
- CEC 2016
- CFC 2016
- CGB 2016

APPLICABLE CODES:

1
A-0
1

A-0
DETAIL DESIGNATION
SHEET NUMBER

1 REVISION NUMBER

SYMBOLS

1
A-0
1

A-0
DETAIL DESIGNATION
SHEET NUMBER

1 KEYNOTES

N NORTH ARROW

DIRECTION OF VIEW

AB - ANCHOR BOLT
A/C - AIR CONDITIONER
AFF - ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
APPROX - APPROXIMATE
ASF - ABOVE SUBFLOOR
AS - ABOVE SLAB

BLDG - BUILDING
BLK - BLOCK
BLKG - BLOCKING
BM - BEAM
BOT - BOTTOM

CAB - CABINET
CB - CATCH BASIN
CL - CENTERLINE
CLG - CEILING
CLST - CLOSET
CMU - CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CO - CLEAN OUT
COL - COLUMN
CONC - CONCRETE
CONT - CONTINUOUS

D - DRYER
DBL - DOUBLE
DEPT - DEPARTMENT
DEG - DEGREES
DIA - DIAMETER
DIM - DIMENSION
DN - DOWN
DR - DOOR
DS - DOWNSPOUT
DW - DISHWASHER
DWG - DRAWING

E - EAST
(E) - EXISTING
EA - EACH
ELEC - ELECTRICAL
ENG - ENGINEER
EQPT - EQUIPMENT
EXT - EXTERIOR

FAU - FORCED AIR UNIT
FAR - FLOOR AREA RATION
FD - FLOOR DRAIN
FF - FINISHED FLOOR
FIN - FINISH
FL - FLOOR
FLUOR - FLUORESCENT
FOUND - FOUNDATION
FP - FIREPLACE
FT - FOOT OR FEET
FTG - FOOTING
FURN - FURNACE

G - GAS
GA - GAUGE
GALV - GALVANIZED
GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GD - GARBAGE DISPOSAL
GL - GLASS
GR - GRADE
GYP BD - GYPSUM BOARD

HC - HANDICAP
HDR - HEADER
HDWD - HARDWOOD
HT - HEIGHT
HORIZ - HORIZONTAL
HR - HOUR

INS - INSULATION
INT - INTERIOR

JT - JOINT OR JOINT TRENCH
LINEN - LINEN CLOSET
LAM - LAMINATE
LAV - LAVATORY
LN - LINEAR FEET OR FOOT
LT - LIGHT

MAX - MAXIMUM
MECH - MECHANICAL
MFR - MANUFACTURER
MH - MANHOLE
MIN - MINIMUM
MIS- MISCELLANEOUS
MLDG - MOULDING
MTD - MOUNTED
MTL - METAL

SPECIAL INSPECTION NOTE
IF APPLICABLE:
SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED FOR EPOXY HOLDOWNS, CONTRACTOR
SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THE SPECIAL INSPECTION FORM TO THE CITY
OF PACIFICA BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

NOTE:
OWNER/BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THE CITY OF PACIFICA'S
SPECIAL INSPECTION AND TESTING AGREEMENT FORM PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION

DESIGN
 
A-0     SHEET INDEX /  PARCEL MAP / 
           VICINITY MAP / ANALYSIS / NOTES / 
           PROPOSED RENDERING
A-1     EXISTING SITE PLAN / PROPOSED 
           SITE PLAN
A-2     EXISTING 1ST FLOOR PLAN / 
           EXISTING 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A-3     PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR PLAN /
           PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A-4     EXISTING 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR ROOF PLAN
A-5     PROPOSED 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR ROOF PLAN
A-6     EXISTING ELEVATIONS
A-7     PROPOSED ELEVATIONS    
A-8     CROSS SECTION / HEADER SCHEDULE
A-9     POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

STRUCTURAL

S-1 
S-2
S-3 

ELECTRICAL / TITLE 24

E-1     PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN / 
          PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
E-2     RESIDENTIAL MEASUREMENTS SUMMARY
E-3     TITLE 24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS
E-4     TITLE 24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS CONTINUED

- DESIGN OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM(S) FOR RESIDENCE IS TO 
  BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW UNDER A SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND 
  APPLICATION TO THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT.

SEPARATE SUBMITTALS:

- EXCAVATE SITE AS NEEDED
- BUILD NEW 2 STORY HOME 

SCOPE OF WORK:

0 9TH STREET
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DATE:

JOB:

01/17/2019

COPELAND

C
O
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E

R
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E

E
T

0 9TH STREET, APN# 036-025-330. NEW DWELLING
MONTARA, CALIFORNIA

D
E

S
IG

N
E

D
 B

Y
:

Before submitting a proposal for this work, the bidder shall visit the site and learn the existing conditions. The
bidder shall examine the plans and specifications and base their bid on them. During construction, no changes from
plans and specifications shall be made without written consent of the Designer and Owner. Structural changes must
be approved by the Designer and the Structural Engineer. Information contained within these documents shall not
be construed to permit work not conforming to the applicable codes.

The  General Contractor (G.C.) shall obtain and pay for all permits (except those paid for by the Owner) and licenses
and shall give all notices. G.C. shall review all documents to coordinate with the existing site conditions.The G.C. is
required to comply with all current Codes, Ordinances, & Regulations related to this project. Any conflict between
drawings, specifications, and ordinances shall be immediately referred to the Designer in writing. The G.C. for this
work shall be currently licensed by the State of California. The employees and subcontractors used by the G.C. to
construct and finish the work shown on the plans must all be skilled workmen under the directions of a competent
foreman. The G.C. shall continuously maintain adequate protection of all work from damage and shall protect the
Owner's property and adjacent property from injury, damage, or loss arising from this contract.

The G.C. shall, at all times, keep the premises and streets free of waste caused by the work, and at completion, shall
remove all waste, surplus materials and equipment and leave the work 'broom clean'. Roadways shall be maintained
clear of construction debris at all times. Daily road cleanup will be enforced. The G.C. shall verify the location of all
existing underground utilities prior to excavation and shall maintain, keep in service, and protect against damage,
all existing utilities and city services during construction. Any existing utilities to be abandoned shall be properly
disconnected, plugged, or capped as required by code and/or sound construction practices. G.C. to provide an
operation and maintenance manual to occupant or owner per section 4.410.1.

The Owner may order extra work or make changes by altering, adding to, or deducting from the work. The Contract
sum shall be adjusted accordingly and adequate records shall be kept by the G.C. to substantiate any additional
charges. All work shall be executed under the conditions of the original Contract Documents.

The Owner shall not be liable or responsible for any accident, loss, injury, or damages happening or accruing during
the term of the performance of the work and in connection therewith, to persons and/or property. The G.C. shall
have in full force and effect during the life of this Contract, full coverage Liability and Workmen's Compensation
Insurance, which shall comply with California laws and will not be canceled or changed during the term of this
Contract without notice being given to the Owner, and shall require all intermediate and Subcontractors to take out
and maintain similar policies of Insurance.

In addition to guarantees called for elsewhere in these specifications, the G.C. shall guarantee all work for a period
of one (1) year after notice of completion is filed, against defective materials or faulty workmanship, that is
discovered and reported within that period.

The site plan is based on plot plans transferred by the Owner or the local City or County Governments. The
Designer takes no responsibility for the accuracy of property lines and their relationship to existing and proposed
structures. Measurements are approximate and will need to be verified in the field by the G.C.  When layout or
detail questions arise, the Designer shall be contacted.

In general the drawings will indicate dimensions, position, type of construction, specifications, qualities and
methods. Any work indicated on the drawings, and not mentioned in the specifications, or vice versa shall be
furnished as though fully set forth in both. Work not particularly detailed, marked, or specified shall be the same as
similar parts that are detailed marked or specified. Where no specific detail is shown, the framing or construction
shall be identical or similar to that indicated for like cases of construction on the project. The larger the scale of the
drawing, the more precedent, i.e.: 3 inches per foot scale governs 1/4 inch per foot scale. Written dimensions on
these drawings shall have precedence over scaled dimensions. Written dimensions are approximate and must be
verified by G.C. The G.C. shall verify, and be responsible for all existing conditions and dimensions prior to and
during all phases of work.

All recorded survey points, whether within private property or public right-of-way shall be protected and preserved.
If survey point/s are altered, removed, or destroyed, the G.C. and/or Owner shall be responsible for obtaining the
services of a Licensed Surveyor or qualified Civil Engineer to restore or replace the survey points and record the
required map prior to completion of the Building Permit.

If any Subcontractor finds any lack of information, discrepancy, and/or omissions in these drawings, or if the
Subcontractor is unclear as to the drawings' meaning and/or intent, the Subcontractor shall contact the G.C., who
shall then contact the Designer at once for interpretation and/or clarification before proceeding with that portion of
work.

The G.C. shall provide adequate concealed blocking and anchoring for all ceiling and wall mounted equipment,
hardware, fixtures, and accessories.

Exterior open-able windows and doors shall be weatherstripped. All open joints, penetrations, and other openings
in the building envelope shall be sealed, caulked, gasketed, and/or weatherstripped to limit, or eliminate air
leakage.

See attached Title 24 forms and/or calculations for project energy efficiency requirements.

All inspections require 24 hour notice.

Construction working hours shall not exceed beyond 7am to 6pm Monday though Friday without written
permission from the City of Montara.

Construction work within the street or sidewalk right-of-way shall only be done between 9am and 4pm, Monday
through Friday, except City holidays, without written permission from the County Engineer.

Building will be protected by an automatic fire sprinkler system.

GENERAL NOTES
- 0 9TH STREET, MONTARA, CA. 94037
- PARCEL NUMBER: 036-025-330
- R-1 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
- OCCUPANCY GROUP: R-3/U
- CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB
- SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE: 4 BEDROOMS, 3 BATHROOMS
- TWO STORY HOUSE
- FIRST FLOOR: CONCRETE & WOOD FRAMED WITH STUCCO AND -------
  SIDING
- 2ND FLOOR: MODULAR (M3) MANUFACTURED BY HONOMOBO

CS          COVER SHEET

SU.1       TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 

SU.2       FLOOR PLAN OVER TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

SP          SITE PLAN

A1          FIRST FLOOR PLAN 

A2         SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A3          NORTH & WEST ELEVATIONS

A4          SOUTH & EAST ELEVATIONS

A5         CROSS SECTIONS

A6          ROOF PLAN

A7          COLOR PLAN

A1.1        FLOOR PLAN (HONOMOBO - G4 M3)

A1.2        COLOUR PLAN (HONOMOBO - G4 M3)

A1.5        WINDOW DOOR PLAN (HONOMOBO - G4 M3)

A1.7        BUILDING SECTION (HONOMOBO - G4 M3)

A1.8A     ROOF SLOPE PLAN (HONOMOBO - G4 M3)

A1.11      EXTERIOR ELEVATION 1 (HONOMOBO - G4 M3)

A1.11A    EXTERIOR ELEVATION 2 (HONOMOBO - G4 M3)

C1           GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

C2          EROSION, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND TREE PROTECTION PLAN

L1            LANDSCAPING PLAN

DESIGN REVIEW

1
CS
1

CS

VICINITY MAP

PARCEL MAP

N
N

PROPERTY INFO:

DRAWING INDEX:

SITE DATA

LOT AREA

PARCEL COVERAGE

FLOOR AREA

EXISTING PROPOSED ALLOWED

AREA (SQ. FT.) % AREA (SQ. FT.) AREA (SQ. FT.)% %

6,014

-

FIRST FLR.
SECOND FLR.
GARAGE

-
-
-  

1,769- 29.4 35.02,104

TOTAL: TOTAL: TOTAL:

   824
1,212
   813
   132
4,245

STORAGE
SECOND FLR.
GARAGE
STAIRWELL
(LANDSCAPE)

- 2,981

       -
       -
       -

FIRST FLR.
SECOND FLR.
GARAGE

- 49.5 53.03,187
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N1
SU.2

1
SU.2

1ST FLOOR PLAN OVER TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
1/6"=1'
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          NOTES

- ALL UNPAVED AREAS SHALL BE GRADED TO SLOPE 2% OR MORE. 
  SEE ARROWS (        ) ON SITE PLAN SPECIFYING THE DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE FLOW.

- ALL PAVED AREAS SHALL BE GRADED TO SLOPE AT 0.5% OR MORE. 
  SEE ARROWS (        ) ON SITE PLAN SPECIFYING THE DIRECTION OF DRAINAGE FLOW.

- ALL GRADING AND DRAINAGE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT NPDES REQUIREMENTS.

- PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS TO NOT IMPACT NEARBY TREES, , FENCES, DRIVEWAYS,   STRUCTURES 
  OR ANY OTHER FEATURES

- THERE ARE NO HERITAGE TREES ON SITE WITH A DRIP LINE NEAR OR IN THE AREA OF
   PROPOSED WORK

- SPLASH BLOCKS TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH DOWNSPOUT TO DISPOSE OF INCREASED STORM 
  WATER RUNOFF

          VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 

- THE NET VENT OPENING AREA IS NOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE ROOF/ FLOOR AREA. 

- --- SQ. FT. OF PROPOSED CRAWL SPACE DIVIDED BY 150= --- SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION
  REQUIRED FOR THE UNDER FLOOR.
- EACH 6"X14" FOUNDATION VENT TO PROVIDE .583 SQ. FT. OF AIR FLOW.
  - VENTS TO PROVIDE A TOTAL OF --- SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION. (MORE THAN THE  --- SQ. 
  FT. OF REQUIRED CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION)

- --- SQ. FT. OF PROPOSED ATTIC SPACE DIVIDED BY 150= --- SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION
  REQUIRED FOR THE ATTIC.
- EACH 3.5"X22" EAVE VENT TO PROVIDE .534 SQ. FT. OF AIR FLOW.
  - VENTS TO PROVIDE A TOTAL OF --- SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION. (MORE THAN THE  --- SQ. 
  FT. OF REQUIRED ATTIC VENTILATION)

         

          VAULTED CEILING VENTILATION

- VAULTED CEILING TO HAVE A EAVE VENT OR SOFFIT VENT IN EVERY BAY BETWEEN RAFTERS,  
  AND A RIDGE VENT THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE RIDGE OF THE PROPOSED 2ND STORY  
  ADDITION

- AREAS OF VAULTED CEILING: BEDROOM 4, BEDROOM 4 CLOSET, STAIRWELL TO BEDROOM 4

- AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS CONTROLLERS INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF FINAL
  INSPECTION SHALL BE WEATHER-BASED (4.304.1).

- PROTECT ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRICAL CABLES, CONDUITS AT EXTERIOR 
  WALLS AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS (4.406.1). COVER DUCT OPENINGS AND OTHER 
  RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS DURING CONSTRUCTION (4.504.1)

- ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC AND OTHER TOXIC 
  COMPOUNDS LIMITS (4.504.2.1)

- PAINTS, STAINS AND OTHER COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC LIMITS (4.504.2.2)

- AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH PRODUCT WEIGHTED MIR LIMITS
  FOR ROC AND OTHER TOXIC COMPOUNDS (4.504.2.3)

- CARPET AND CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC LIMITS (4.504.3)

- MINIMUM 80% OF FLOOR AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH 
  SECTION 4.504.4.

- PARTICLEBOARD, MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD (MDF) AND HARDWOOD PLYWOOD USED
  IN INTERIOR FINISH SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOW FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS
  STANDARDS. 4.504.5

- INSTALL CAPILLARY BREAK AND VAPOR RETARDER AT SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATIONS
  (4.505.2)

- CHECK MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING
  BEFORE ENCLOSURE (4.505.3)

- PROVIDE A COPY OF THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL TO THE BUILDING 
  OCCUPANT OR OWNER ADDRESSING ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10 IN SECTION 4.410.1. 
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N1
S-P

1
S-P

SITE PLAN
1/6"=1'

100 AMP ELECTRIC PANEL BOX

PROPOSED EAVES ON SOUTH SIDE OF PROPERTY TO BE MINIMUM 1-HOUR FIRE RATED ON THE
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF EAVE. PROPOSED EAVE TO HAVE 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD WITH 2
LAYERS OF 'D' BUILDING PAPER OR TYVEK HOUSE WRAP AND FINISH HARDY PLANK OR OTHER
WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL INSTALLED COMPLETELY COVERING GYPSUM BOARD.
ALTERNATIVELY, INSTALL 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD WITH 2 LAYERS OF 'D' BUILDING PAPER OR TYVEK
HOUSE WRAP, AND 7/8" STUCCO OVER TO MATCH EXISTING. PROPOSED EAVES TO NOT EXTEND
2'-6" FROM PROPERTY LINE.

22' PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT 

DASHED LINE SHOWING STRAW WATTLE TO MANAGE STORM WATER DRAINAGE TO PREVENT
EROSION AND RETAIN SOIL RUNOFF ON THE SITE PER CALGREEN SECTION 4.106.3

ALL UNPAVED AREAS SHALL BE GRADED TO SLOPE 1% OR MORE, AND PAVED AREAS TO
BE GRADED TO SLOPE .5% OR MORE

24" ATTIC VENTS
(6 VENTS REQUIRED)

6"X14" GALVANIZED FOUNDATION VENTS
(6 VENTS REQUIRED)

SEWER LATERAL CLEAN OUT

WATER METER

DOMESTIC WATER

LOCATION WHERE STREET ADDRESS WILL BE
REPAINTED WITH 4 INCH BLACK NUMBERING

AND WHITE BACKGROUND

          COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:

- SMOKE ALARM/DETECTOR ARE TO BE HARDWIRED, INTERCONNECTED AND WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. SMOKE ALARMS TO BE INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTION AND NFPA 72
- SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH BEDROOM
- AT LEAST ONE SMOKE DETECTOR INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR
- SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO EACH SLEEPING
AREA

- ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPEN ABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET, 5.0 SQ. FT. ALLOWED AT
GRADE. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPEN ABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES. THE NET CLEAR OPEN ABLE WIDTH DIMENSION
SHALL BE 20 INCHES. FINISHED SILL HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR

- A ONE HOUR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION WALL SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A SOLID CORE, 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED, SELF CLOSING DOOR
ASSEMBLY W/ SMOKE GASKET BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE RESIDENCE. ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES INSTALLED IN RATED WALLS SHALL
BE METAL OR PROTECTED

- NEW ATTACHED GARAGE TO MEET OCCUPANCY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS

- NEW RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED ADDRESS NUMBERS CONTRASTING WITH THE BACKGROUND SO
AS TO BE SEEN FROM THE PUBLIC WAY FRONTING THE BUILDING. RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX FEET ABOVE
THE FINISHED SURFACE OF THE DRIVEWAY. WHERE BUILDINGS ARE LOCATED REMOTELY TO THE PUBLIC ROADWAY, ADDITIONAL
SIGNAGE AT THE DRIVEWAY/ROADWAY ENTRANCE LEADING TO THE BUILDING AND/OR O EACH INDIVIDUAL BUILDING SHALL BE
REQUIRED BY THE COASTSIDE FIRE DISTRICT. THE REMOTE SIGNAGE SHALL CONSIST OF A 6 INCH BY 18 INCH GREEN REFLECTIVE METAL
SIGN WITH 3 INCH REFLECTIVE NUMBERS/LETTERS SIMILAR TO HY-KO 911 OR EQUIVALENT

- THE ROOF COVERING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE RATING OF CLASS "B" OR HIGHER AS DEFINED IN THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

- THE INSTALLATION OF AN APPROVED SPARK ARRESTER IS REQUIRED ON ALL CHIMNEYS, EXISTING AND NEW. SPARK ARRESTERS SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED OF WOVEN OR WELDED WIRE SCREENING OF 12-GAUGE USA STANDARD WIRE HAVING OPENINGS NOT EXCEEDING 1/
2"

- A FUEL BREAK OR DEFENSIBLE SPACE IS REQUIRED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL STRUCTURES, EXISTING AND NEW, TO A DISTANCE
OF NOT LESS THAN 30 FEET AND MAY BE REQUIRED TO A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET OR TO THE PROPERTY LINE. THIS IS NEITHER A
REQUIREMENT NOR AN AUTHORIZATION FOR THE REMOVAL OF LIVING TREES
- TREES LOCATED WITHIN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE PRUNED TO REMOVE DEAD AND DYING PORTIONS, AND LIMBED UP 6 FEET
ABOVE THE GROUND. NEW TREES PLANTED IN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 10' TO ADJACENT TREES
WHEN FULLY GROWN OR AT MATURITY
- REMOVE THAT PORTION OF ANY EXISTING TREES, WHICH EXTENDS WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE OUTLET OF A CHIMNEY OR STOVEPIPE OR IS
WITHIN 5' OF ANY STRUCTURE. MAINTAIN ANY TREE ADJACENT TO OR OVERHANGING A BUILDING FREE OF DEAD OR DYING WOOD
- NO HERITAGE TREE CANOPIES ON THIS LOT WITH DRIP LINES WITHIN THE FOOTPRINT OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT    

- EXTERIOR BELL AND INTERIOR HORN/STROBE ARE REQUIRED TO BE WIRED INTO THE REQUIRED FLOW SWITCH ON YOUR FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THE BELL, HORN/STROBE AND FLOW SWITCH, ALONG WITH THE GARAGE DOOR OPENER ARE TO BE WIRED INTO A
SEPARATE CIRCUIT BREAKER AT THE MAIN ELECTRIC PANEL AND LABELED

- THE BUILDING WILL BE PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

- ALL UNDERGROUND SPRINKLER PIPE SHALL BE FLUSHED AND VISUALLY INSPECTED BY FIRE DISTRICT PRIOR TO HOOK-UP TO RISER.
ANY SOLDERED FITTINGS MUST BE PRESSURE TESTED WITH TRENCH OPEN

NOTE: NO HERITAGE TREES EXISTING ON LOT

SOLID LINE SHOWING EXISTING/PROPOSED 5' TALL FENCE (GALVANIZED
HOG WIRE, 4"X4" PT POSTS, 2"X4" PT CAP, AND 2"X10" PT ROT BOARD) 
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          KEYNOTES

- SUPPORT CEILING AT DINING ROOM AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED AREAS AS NEEDED TO  
   ALLOW FOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING WALLS. SUPPORT TO BE PROVIDED SPANNING
   PERPENDICULAR DIRECTION OF ABOVE CEILING JOISTS WITH TEMPORARY TOP /
   BOTTOM 2"X4" PLATE AND 2"X4" STUDS MINIMUM 2' O.C. THROUGHOUT

- REMOVE EXISTING DOORS

- REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW

- REMOVE DINING ROOM WALL

- REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS

- DEMO & REMOVE EXISTING SUNROOM WINDOWS, DOORS, WALLS, AND ROOF

- DEMO CONCRETE AS NEEDED FOR NEW FOUNDATION WALL

- EXCAVATE SOIL FOR NEW FOUNDATION WALL

- CUT BACK ROOF AS NEEDED FOR PROPOSED WALLS

- REMOVE WINDOW AT FAMILY ROOM

- REMOVE BATHROOM DOOR AND FRAME IN WALL W/ 2"X4" 16" 0.C.

- REMOVE CLOSET DOOR AND WALL

- DEMO PORTION OF WALL FOR NEW BATHROOM DOOR LOCATION

- REMOVE SLIDING GLASS DOOR AT FAMILY ROOM AND WALL

- REMOVE KITCHEN WALLS

- REMOVE KITCHEN WINDOW

- REMOVE GARAGE STAIRCASE, AND DOOR TO STAIRCASE

- REMOVE LAUNDRY ROOM WINDOW

- REMOVE STORAGE WALL AND DOOR

- REMOVE STORAGE DOOR TO BACK YARD

- REMOVE WINDOW AT BATH 1 

- REMOVE WINDOW AT BEDROOM 1

- REMOVE HALLWAY CLOSET WALL AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR

- REMOVE WALL BETWEEN CLOSETS AT BEDROOM 1 AND BEDROOM 2

- REMOVE CLOSET DOORS

- REMOVE WALL AT BEDROOM 3

- REMOVE CLOSET AT HALLWAY

D
E
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Y
:

          WALL LEGEND

- EXISTING WALLS TO BE REMOVED

- EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN
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A-1
1

A-1
1ST FLOOR PLAN

1/4"=1'
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A-2

          WINDOW NOTES

- THE FENESTRATION U-FACTOR FOR ALL NEW WINDOWS PER THE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
  (MAXIMUM 0.32)
- ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE DUAL PANE LOW ENERGY
- 2016 CEC

2ND FLOOR PLAN

          SHEAR WALL NOTES

- MINIMUM 48" PANEL TO BE LOCATED AT THE END OF EACH BRACED WALL LINE (CRC R602.10.3(4)),
  ALTERNATELY LOCATED 10' AWAY FROM THE END PROVIDED THE PANEL HAS A HDU2-SDS2.5
  (ADEQUATE FOR 1800-LB UPLIFT) AT EACH END OF PANEL (CRC R206.10.2.2.1)
- EDGE NAILING OF 8d @ 6" 
- FIELD NAILING OF 8d @ 12"
- SILL NAILING OF 8d HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED @ 6"
- ANCHOR BOLT TO BE SSTB16 OR 5/8" GALVANIZED ALL THREAD WITH 5/8" GALVANIZED NUT
  AND 3"X3"X1/4" PLATE WASHER
- ANCHOR BOLTS REQUIRE 8" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE.

1/4"=1'

PAYMANS TO COMPARE

          KEYNOTES

- DOOR SWING SWITCHED TO SWING OUTSIDE. EXISTING LANDING OUTSIDE OF KITCHEN IS NO MORE THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE TOP OF DOOR THRESHOLD

- NEW MASTER BEDROOM CLOSET

- PROPOSED MASTER BATHROOM

- NEW KITCHEN LAYOUT

- HALF WALL

- OPENING TO HALLWAY (EXISTING DOOR REMOVED) HEADER WITH DRYWALL FINISH TO REMAIN, SEPARATING DINING ROOM FROM HALLWAY. (EXISTING 
  CEILINGS AT DINING AND HALLWAY ARE DIFFERENT HEIGHTS)

- PROPOSED BEAMS WITH 4"X4" POSTS AT REQUIRED ENDS AS SHOWN

- SMOOTH, HARD, NON ABSORBENT CERAMIC TILE INSTALLED ON TUB/SHOWER WALLS  OVER CEMENT BACKER TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 72" ABOVE THE 
  DRAIN INLET. BACKING BOARD SHALL NOT BE USED OVER A VAPOR RETARDER IN SHOWER OR BATHROOM COMPARTMENTS
- MINIMUM 30" WIDE CLEAR SPACE AT WATER CLOSET, AND EXTENDING AT LEAST 24" IN FRONT AT BATHROOMS
- SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN ENTRY WAY OF ALL BEDROOMS
- CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED
- WATER CLOSETS WITH A FLOW RATE IN EXCESS OF 1.6 GPF WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH WATER CLOSETS WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.28 GPF
- SHOWER HEADS WITH A FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 2.5 GPM WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH A MAXIMUM 2.0 GPM SHOWER HEAD
- LAVATORY AND KITCHEN FAUCETS WITH A FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 2.2 GPM WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH A FAUCET WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 
  1.5 GPM (OR 1.8 GPM FOR KITCHEN FAUCETS)
- A DRAIN TRENCH AT THE 1ST FLOOR PERIMETER IS TO BE CUT OUT FOR EXCESS STORM WATER THAT IS PENETRATING THE EXISTING BASEMENT WALLS. THE    
  TRENCH WILL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" DEEP BY 3" WIDE AND WILL FOLLOW THE EXISTING FINISHED SLOPE OF THE 1ST FLOOR TOWARDS
  THE GARAGE DOOR. THE EDGE OF THE DRAIN TRENCH AGAINST THE EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL WILL SLOPE DOWN AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE TO THE LOWEST 
  POINT OF THE TRENCH. THE END OF THE TRENCH WILL HAVE A 2" PVC PIPE AT THE GARAGE EXTERIOR WALL TO DISPOSE OF THE EXCESS  
  STORM WATER. A PLASTIC LINER WILL BE INSTALLED ALONG PERIMETER AT NEW WALLS TO KEEP MOISTURE FROM PENETRATING THE IN LAW, GARAGE, AND 
  STORAGE AREA.
- PUBLIC TRANSIT IS WITHIN 1/4 OF A MILE FROM THIS PROPERTY

         NOTES

- FOR DETAILS ON ONE HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE SYSTEMS FOR THE FOLLOWING NOTES, SEE SHEET A-5
- 1ST FLOOR TO HAVE 5/8" MINIMUM TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED AT ENTIRE CEILING AND EXTERIOR WALLS, AND 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR  
  WALLS TO PROVIDE A ONE HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL TO EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR WALL 
  ASSEMBLY. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES TO EXTEND FROM THE FOUNDATION TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIRE-RESISTANT DRYWALL AT CEILING. 
  SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION OF THE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE A EQUAL OR GREATER FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING PER CRC R302.3.1.
- 1/2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL STRUCTURES SUPPORTING THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
- 5/8" MINIMUM TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED AT ALL POSTS AND BEAMS AT FIRST FLOOR. 
- DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND DWELLING TO BE EQUIPPED WITH DEAD BOLT LOCKS. STRIKE PLATES SHALL BE SECURED TO WOODEN JAMBS WITH AT 
  LEAST 2-1/2" WOOD SCREWS
- EXTERIOR DOORS AND DOORS LEADING FROM THE GARAGE AREA SHALL BE SOLID CORE WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 1-3/4" AND EQUIPPED SELF- 
  CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING DEVICES
- BATHROOM B/R 3 AND BATH 1A WINDOWS TO BE SAFETY GLAZED
- CEILING HEIGHT TO BE 7' MINIMUM AT ALL HABITABLE SPACES
- PROVIDE A 6-MIL POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER WITH JOINTS LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6" TO BE PLACED BETWEEN THE CONCRETE SLAB    
  FLOOR SLAB AND THE BASE COURSE OR THE PREPARED SUBGRADE WERE NO BASE COURSE EXISTS. CRC R506.2.3.
- WATER CLOSETS TO HAVE A SIDE CLEARANCE OF 15" ON EACH SIDE MEASURED FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET TO THE WALLS AND 24" IN
  FRONT
- SHOWER STALL TO BE 1024 SQUARE INCHES MINIMUM AND CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING A 30" DIAMETER CIRCLE

- DASHED LINE SHOWING LOCATION OF COMBUSTION AIR VENTILATION. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE 3'-0" FROM PROPERTY LINE AND 3'-0" FROM
  OPENINGS INTO THE BUILDING. PROVIDE LOUVERED VENT WITH A MINIMUM 100 SQUARE INCHES

- EXISTING EGRESS DOOR, HAS A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 32" WHEN MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 
  AT 90 DEGREES

- LOCATION OF PROPOSED 36" LANDING. THE SLOPE OF THE EXTERIOR LANDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE. LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7.75"
  LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD WHERE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING

          HABITABLE ROOM VENTILATION AND LIGHT CALCULATIONS FOR FIRST FLOOR

- BEDROOM 1A 12'-5" X 11'- 1 1/2" = 138.13 SQUARE FEET. 
  4% OF 138.13 FOR REQUIRED VENTILATION = 5.52 SQUARE FEET. 
  PROPOSED 5'-0" X 3'-6" SLIDING WINDOW TO PROVIDE 8.75 SQUARE FEET OF VENTILATION. 
  8% OF 138.13 FOR REQUIRED NATURAL LIGHT = 11.05 SQUARE FEET. 
  PROPOSED 5'-0" X 3'-6" SLIDING WINDOW TO PROVIDE 17.5 SQUARE FEET OF NATURAL LIGHT.
  BEDROOM 1A WINDOW TO MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS. WINDOW SILL TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 44" ABOVE THE PROPOSED FLOOR.
  PLEASE NOTE; EXISTING WINDOW ROUGH OPENING IS ABOVE FOUNDATION WALL/MUDSILL AT 2X WALL AND WILL NOT REQUIRE ANY DEMOLITION WORK AT
  EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL. THERE IS NO SHEAR WALLS LOCATED IN AREA OF PROPOSED WINDOW. SEE HEADER DETAIL ON SHEET A-5 FOR FRAMING.

- KITCHEN 14'-5 1/2" X 12'-8 1/2" = 183.74 SQUARE FEET. 
  4% OF 183.74 FOR REQUIRED VENTILATION = 7.35 SQUARE FEET. 
  PROPOSED 5'-0" X 3'-6" SINGLE HUNG WINDOW TO PROVIDE 8.75 SQUARE FEET OF VENTILATION. 
  8% OF 183.74 FOR REQUIRED NATURAL LIGHT = 14.7 SQUARE FEET.
  PROPOSED 5'-0" X 3'-6" SLIDING WINDOW TO PROVIDE 17.5 SQUARE FEET OF NATURAL LIGHT.
  PLEASE NOTE; EXISTING WINDOW ROUGH OPENING IS ABOVE FOUNDATION WALL/MUDSILL AT 2X WALL AND WILL NOT REQUIRE ANY DEMOLITION WORK AT
  EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL. THERE IS NO SHEAR WALLS LOCATED IN AREA OF PROPOSED WINDOW. SEE HEADER DETAIL ON SHEET A-5 FOR FRAMING.

          NOTES

- INSULATE NEW WALLS WITH R-13. CEILING WITH R-30, AND FLOOR WITH R-19
- PROPOSED STAIRS SHALL NOT BE BE MORE THE 7-3/4" LOWER THAN TOP OF DOOR    
  THRESHOLD
- PROPOSED STAIRS SHALL HAVE A 7-3/4" MAXIMUM RISE & 10" MINIMUM RUN
- SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN ENTRY WAY OF ALL BEDROOMS
- CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED
- EXISTING DWELLING HAS SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS
- PROPOSED ADDITION TO HAVE SAME FLOOR FINISHED HEIGHT AS EXISTING FLOOR
- PROPOSED ADDITION TO HAVE 8' CEILING FINISHED HEIGHT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
- PROPOSED SINGLE STORY ADDITION AT REAR (EASTSIDE) OF PROPERTY
- ADDITION TO CONTAIN A MASTER BEDROOM, WALK-IN CLOSET, AND MASTER BATHROOM 
- SMOOTH, HARD, NON ABSORBENT CERAMIC TILE INSTALLED ON TUB/SHOWER WALLS OVER 
  CEMENT BACKER TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. BACKING BOARD 
  SHALL NOT BE USED OVER A VAPOR RETARDER IN SHOWER OR BATHROOM COMPARTMENTS
- MINIMUM 30" WIDE CLEAR SPACE AT WATER CLOSET, AND EXTENDING AT LEAST 24" IN FRONT
  AT MASTER BATHROOM
- NEW BEDROOM WINDOWS TO MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS: MAX. 44" TO OPERABLE OPENING 
  AND 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN AREA
- ONE DOOR TO EXTERIOR IN PROPOSED MASTER BEDROOM TO MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
- PROPOSED MASTER BEDROOM TO HAVE SAME FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT AS EXISTING HOUSE

STAIRCASE REQUIRED TO HAVE 7.75" MAXIMUM RISE, AND 10"
MINIMUM RUN WITH NOSING. HEADROOM CLEARANCE AT
STAIRS MUST HAVE BE 6'8" MINIMUM.

          KEYNOTES

- DOOR SWING SWITCHED TO SWING OUTSIDE. EXISTING LANDING OUTSIDE OF KITCHEN IS NO MORE THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE TOP OF DOOR THRESHOLD

- NEW MASTER BEDROOM CLOSET

- PROPOSED MASTER BATHROOM

- NEW KITCHEN LAYOUT

- HALF WALL

- OPENING TO HALLWAY (EXISTING DOOR REMOVED) HEADER WITH DRYWALL FINISH TO REMAIN, SEPARATING DINING ROOM FROM HALLWAY. (EXISTING 
  CEILINGS AT DINING AND HALLWAY ARE DIFFERENT HEIGHTS)

- PROPOSED BEAMS WITH 4"X4" POSTS AT REQUIRED ENDS AS SHOWN

- SMOOTH, HARD, NON ABSORBENT CERAMIC TILE INSTALLED ON TUB/SHOWER WALLS  OVER CEMENT BACKER TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 72" ABOVE THE 
  DRAIN INLET. BACKING BOARD SHALL NOT BE USED OVER A VAPOR RETARDER IN SHOWER OR BATHROOM COMPARTMENTS
- MINIMUM 30" WIDE CLEAR SPACE AT WATER CLOSET, AND EXTENDING AT LEAST 24" IN FRONT AT BATHROOMS
- SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN ENTRY WAY OF ALL BEDROOMS
- CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED
- WATER CLOSETS WITH A FLOW RATE IN EXCESS OF 1.6 GPF WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH WATER CLOSETS WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.28 GPF
- SHOWER HEADS WITH A FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 2.5 GPM WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH A MAXIMUM 2.0 GPM SHOWER HEAD
- LAVATORY AND KITCHEN FAUCETS WITH A FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 2.2 GPM WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH A FAUCET WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 
  1.5 GPM (OR 1.8 GPM FOR KITCHEN FAUCETS)
- A DRAIN TRENCH AT THE 1ST FLOOR PERIMETER IS TO BE CUT OUT FOR EXCESS STORM WATER THAT IS PENETRATING THE EXISTING BASEMENT WALLS. THE    
  TRENCH WILL BE A MINIMUM OF 3" DEEP BY 3" WIDE AND WILL FOLLOW THE EXISTING FINISHED SLOPE OF THE 1ST FLOOR TOWARDS
  THE GARAGE DOOR. THE EDGE OF THE DRAIN TRENCH AGAINST THE EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL WILL SLOPE DOWN AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE TO THE LOWEST 
  POINT OF THE TRENCH. THE END OF THE TRENCH WILL HAVE A 2" PVC PIPE AT THE GARAGE EXTERIOR WALL TO DISPOSE OF THE EXCESS  
  STORM WATER. A PLASTIC LINER WILL BE INSTALLED ALONG PERIMETER AT NEW WALLS TO KEEP MOISTURE FROM PENETRATING THE IN LAW, GARAGE, AND 
  STORAGE AREA.
- PUBLIC TRANSIT IS WITHIN 1/4 OF A MILE FROM THIS PROPERTY

         NOTES

- FOR DETAILS ON ONE HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE SYSTEMS FOR THE FOLLOWING NOTES, SEE SHEET A-5
- 1ST FLOOR TO HAVE 5/8" MINIMUM TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED AT ENTIRE CEILING AND EXTERIOR WALLS, AND 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR  
  WALLS TO PROVIDE A ONE HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL TO EXTEND TO AND BE TIGHT AGAINST EXTERIOR WALL 
  ASSEMBLY. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES TO EXTEND FROM THE FOUNDATION TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FIRE-RESISTANT DRYWALL AT CEILING. 
  SUPPORTING CONSTRUCTION OF THE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL HAVE A EQUAL OR GREATER FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING PER CRC R302.3.1.
- 1/2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL STRUCTURES SUPPORTING THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES.
- 5/8" MINIMUM TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED AT ALL POSTS AND BEAMS AT FIRST FLOOR. 
- DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND DWELLING TO BE EQUIPPED WITH DEAD BOLT LOCKS. STRIKE PLATES SHALL BE SECURED TO WOODEN JAMBS WITH AT 
  LEAST 2-1/2" WOOD SCREWS
- EXTERIOR DOORS AND DOORS LEADING FROM THE GARAGE AREA SHALL BE SOLID CORE WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 1-3/4" AND EQUIPPED SELF- 
  CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING DEVICES
- BATHROOM B/R 3 AND BATH 1A WINDOWS TO BE SAFETY GLAZED
- CEILING HEIGHT TO BE 7' MINIMUM AT ALL HABITABLE SPACES
- PROVIDE A 6-MIL POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER WITH JOINTS LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6" TO BE PLACED BETWEEN THE CONCRETE SLAB    
  FLOOR SLAB AND THE BASE COURSE OR THE PREPARED SUBGRADE WERE NO BASE COURSE EXISTS. CRC R506.2.3.
- WATER CLOSETS TO HAVE A SIDE CLEARANCE OF 15" ON EACH SIDE MEASURED FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET TO THE WALLS AND 24" IN
  FRONT
- SHOWER STALL TO BE 1024 SQUARE INCHES MINIMUM AND CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING A 30" DIAMETER CIRCLE

- DASHED LINE SHOWING LOCATION OF COMBUSTION AIR VENTILATION. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE 3'-0" FROM PROPERTY LINE AND 3'-0" FROM
  OPENINGS INTO THE BUILDING. PROVIDE LOUVERED VENT WITH A MINIMUM 100 SQUARE INCHES

- EXISTING EGRESS DOOR, HAS A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 32" WHEN MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 
  AT 90 DEGREES

- LOCATION OF PROPOSED 36" LANDING. THE SLOPE OF THE EXTERIOR LANDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% SLOPE. LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7.75"
  LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD WHERE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING

          HABITABLE ROOM VENTILATION AND LIGHT CALCULATIONS FOR FIRST FLOOR

- BEDROOM 1A 12'-5" X 11'- 1 1/2" = 138.13 SQUARE FEET. 
  4% OF 138.13 FOR REQUIRED VENTILATION = 5.52 SQUARE FEET. 
  PROPOSED 5'-0" X 3'-6" SLIDING WINDOW TO PROVIDE 8.75 SQUARE FEET OF VENTILATION. 
  8% OF 138.13 FOR REQUIRED NATURAL LIGHT = 11.05 SQUARE FEET. 
  PROPOSED 5'-0" X 3'-6" SLIDING WINDOW TO PROVIDE 17.5 SQUARE FEET OF NATURAL LIGHT.
  BEDROOM 1A WINDOW TO MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS. WINDOW SILL TO BE A MAXIMUM OF 44" ABOVE THE PROPOSED FLOOR.
  PLEASE NOTE; EXISTING WINDOW ROUGH OPENING IS ABOVE FOUNDATION WALL/MUDSILL AT 2X WALL AND WILL NOT REQUIRE ANY DEMOLITION WORK AT
  EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERE IS NO SHEAR WALLS LOCATED IN AREA OF PROPOSED WINDOW. SEE HEADER DETAIL ON SHEET 
  A-5 FOR FRAMING.

- KITCHEN 14'-5 1/2" X 12'-8 1/2" = 183.74 SQUARE FEET. 
  4% OF 183.74 FOR REQUIRED VENTILATION = 7.35 SQUARE FEET. 
  PROPOSED 5'-0" X 3'-6" SINGLE HUNG WINDOW TO PROVIDE 8.75 SQUARE FEET OF VENTILATION. 
  8% OF 183.74 FOR REQUIRED NATURAL LIGHT = 14.7 SQUARE FEET.
  PROPOSED 5'-0" X 3'-6" SLIDING WINDOW TO PROVIDE 17.5 SQUARE FEET OF NATURAL LIGHT.
  PLEASE NOTE; EXISTING WINDOW ROUGH OPENING IS ABOVE FOUNDATION WALL/MUDSILL AT 2X WALL AND WILL NOT REQUIRE ANY DEMOLITION WORK AT
  EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERE IS NO SHEAR WALLS LOCATED IN AREA OF PROPOSED WINDOW. SEE HEADER DETAIL ON SHEET
  A-5 FOR FRAMING.

HANDRAILS SHALL BE GRIPPABLE WITH AN OUTER DIAMETER OF
1-1/4" TO 2". SPACE BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND THE WALL SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAT 1-1/2". HANDRAIL CONNECTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND A 200-POUND LOAD APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP OF THE RAIL.

          KEYNOTES

- MASTER BEDROOM

- FAMILY ROOM

- DASHED LINE SHOWING BEAM TO SUPPORT OPENING TO FAMILY ROOM ADDITION

- 1'-6" X 2' CRAWL SPACE ACCESS HOLE

- PROPOSED SLIDING GLASS DOOR. FINISHED DECK TO BE NO LOWER THAN 7-3/4" FROM TOP OF
  PROPOSED DOOR THRESHOLD

- TEMPERED GLASS

- WINDOW TO MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS: MAX. 44" TO OPERABLE OPENING AND 5.7 SQUARE 
  FEET OF OPEN AREA

- REDWOOD DECK. TOP OF FINISHED DECK TO BE NO HIGHER THAN 7-3/4" 
  FROM GRADE

- REDWOOD ARBOR

- EXISTING GUARDRAIL

- EXISTING LANDING NO MORE THAN 7-3/4" ABOVE GRADE. (RAILING NOT REQUIRED)

- PROPOSED HANDRAIL TO BE A VERTICAL HEIGHT BETWEEN 34"-38" ABOVE THE STAIR NOSING.
  A HANDRAIL SHALL CONSIST OF A LENGTHWISE MEMBER MOUNTED DIRECTLY ON A WALL OR 
  PARTITION BY MEANS OF BRACKETS ATTACHED TO THE LOWER SIDE SO AS TO OFFER NO OBSTRUCTION
  TO A SMOOTH SURFACE ALONG THE TOP AND BOTH SIDES OF THE HANDRAIL. THE HANDRAIL SHALL BE 
  DESIGNED TO PROVIDE A GRASPING SURFACE TO AVOID THE PERSON USING IT FROM FALLING. THE SPACING
  SHALL NOT EXCEED 8'. HANDRAILS PROJECTING FROM A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2
  INCHES BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. THE MOUNTING OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE SUCH THAT 
  THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE IS CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A LOAD OF AT LEAST 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN
  ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ON THE RAIL.

- NEW SOLID CORE DOOR 1-3/8" THICK TO BE 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED, SELF CLOSING, AND 
   SELF LATCHING

- INSULATE NEW WALLS WITH R-13. CEILING WITH R-38, AND FLOOR WITH R-25

- SMOOTH, HARD, NON ABSORBENT CERAMIC TILE INSTALLED ON TUB/SHOWER WALLS  OVER 
  CEMENT BACKER TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. BACKING BOARD SHALL
  NOT BE USED OVER A VAPOR RETARDER IN SHOWER OR BATHROOM COMPARTMENTS
 
- MINIMUM 30" WIDE CLEAR SPACE AT WATER CLOSET, AND EXTENDING AT LEAST 
   24" IN FRONT AT MASTER BATHROOM

- SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN ENTRY WAY OF ALL BEDROOMS, AND AREA LEADING TO
  BEDROOMS

- CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED

- NO PROPOSED EAVES TO EXTEND 2'-6" FROM PROPERTY LINE

- GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE NECESSARY LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUTS FOR PROPER
  STORM WATER DISPOSAL

- ADDITION TO HAVE 9' CEILINGS FROM FINISHED FLOOR, WITH SAME FINISHED FLOOR HEIGHT 
  AS EXISTING HOME. EXISTING HOME HAS 8' CEILINGS FROM FINISHED FLOOR

          KEYNOTES

- DASHED LINE SHOWING 1/2" SHEETROCK WHICH EXTENDS FROM LOWEST POINT UP TO ROOF
  SHEATHING

- NEW STAIRS TO GARAGE (MAX. RISER HEIGHT 7.75" & MIN. TREAD DEPTH 10")

- NEW SOLID CORE DOOR 1-3/8" THICK TO BE 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED, SELF CLOSING, AND SELF
  LATCHING

- 1'-6" X 2' CRAWL SPACE ACCESS HOLE

- 1'-10" X 2'6" ATTIC ACCESS HOLE, WITH A PULL DOWN ATTIC LADDER INSTALLED

- PROPOSED NEW SOLID CORE DOOR 1-3/8" THICK TO BE WEATHERPROOF

- NEW SOLID CORE DOOR 1-3/8" THICK TO BE 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED, SELF CLOSING, AND SELF
  LATCHING. DOOR TO HAVE PROPER VENTILATION AT TOP AND BOTTOM AS NEEDED

- PROPOSED CONCRETE STAIRS TO EXTERIOR TO HAVE A MAX. RISER HEIGHT OF 7.75" AND MIN.
  TREAD DEPTH OF 10"

- PROPOSED FRENCH DOORS (CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE FOR DOOR SWING)

- 3'X3' LANDING OUTSIDE OF PROPOSED MASTER BEDROOM TO BE NO LOWER THAN 7-3/4" 
  FROM PROPOSED DOOR THRESHOLD

- TEMPERED GLASS

-TEMPERED WINDOW WITHIN 2' OF PROPOSED DOOR

- 100 AMP PANEL SERVICE

- LANDING STEP OUTSIDE OF PROPOSED MASTER BEDROOM TO HAVE A 7-3/4" MAX RISE, AND 
  10" MINIMUM RUN

- PROPOSED DECK SHALL NOT BE BE MORE THE 7-3/4" LOWER THAN DOOR THRESHOLD

- NEW BATHROOM DOOR

- NEW WALK- IN CLOSET

- PROPOSED WINDOW TO MEET EGRESS

- NEW WALL AT PROPOSED BEDROOM 3

- PROPOSED PANTRY

- PROPOSED LAUNDRY CLOSET 

- NEW KITCHEN LOCATION

- NEW GARDEN WINDOW AT KITCHEN

- NEW WALL AT PROPOSED KITCHEN

- PROPOSED ADDITION LOCATION (1ST FLOOR FAMILY ROOM, AND HALF BATH)

- DASHED LINE SHOWING WHERE EXISTING HOUSE ENDS AND ADDITION BEGINS

- NEW STAIRWELL LOCATION FOR ACCESS TO GARAGE

- PROPOSED ADDITION LOCATION (2ND FLOOR MASTER BEDROOM, M. BATH, WALK IN CLOSET)

- BAY WINDOW TO MEET EGRESS

- PROPOSED STAIRWELL TO MASTER BEDROOM ADDITION

- PROPOSED DEN (REPLACING EXISTING BEDROOM 3)

- NEW SLIDER AT PROPOSED DEN TO MAKE ROOM FOR BEDROOM 2 CLOSET

- NEW WINDOW AT BEDROOM 1 TO MEET EGRESS

- INSULATE NEW WALLS WITH R-13. CEILING WITH R-30, AND FLOOR WITH R-19

- SMOOTH, HARD, NON ABSORBENT CERAMIC TILE INSTALLED ON TUB/SHOWER WALLS  OVER
  CEMENT BACKER TO A HEIGHT OF AT LEAST 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. BACKING BOARD
  SHALL NOT BE USED OVER A VAPOR RETARDER IN SHOWER OR BATHROOM COMPARTMENTS
 
- MINIMUM 30" WIDE CLEAR SPACE AT WATER CLOSET, AND EXTENDING AT LEAST 24" IN FRONT
  AT MASTER BATHROOM

- SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN ENTRY WAY OF ALL BEDROOMS

- CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED

- PROPOSED ADDITION TO HAVE SAME 1ST FLOOR FINISHED HEIGHT AS EXISTING 1ST FLOOR

- 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR AT PROPOSED ADDITION TO HAVE 8' CEILING FINISHED HEIGHT ABOVE
  FINISHED FLOOR

- NO PROPOSED EAVES TO EXTEND 2'-6" FROM PROPERTY LINE

- MAXIMUM 7.75" ELEVATION CHANGE MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE DOOR THRESHOLD 
  TO THE CONCRETE LANDING BELOW. LANDING TO BE A MAXIMUM 7.75" ELEVATION CHANGE
   MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE LANDING TO GRADE.

- MAXIMUM 7.75" ELEVATION CHANGE MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE DOOR THRESHOLD

- PROPOSED DOWNSPOUT FOR SOUTH SIDE OF ADDITION STORM WATER DISPOSAL

- OPTIONAL DOWNSPOUT LOCATION (TO BE USED IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY CONTRACTOR 
  FOR PROPER DISPOSAL OF STORM WATER)

- LOCATION OF EXISTING DOWN SPOUT. PROPOSED GUTTER AT WEST SIDE OF ADDITION TO 
  CONNECT TO EXISTING GUTTER AND USE THE SAME DOWNSPOUT LISTED FOR STORM WATER 
  DISPOSAL

- ALL (N) TOILETS SHALL HAVE MAX 128 GALLON/FLUSH, SHOWER HEAD TO HAVE A MAX FLOW OF
  2.0 GPM, AND FAUCETS TO HAVE A MAX FLOW OF 1.2 GPM (1.8 GPM FOR KITCHEN FAUCETS) 

- SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS
  SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 72" ABOVE
  THE FLOOR 

          WALL LEGEND

- PROPOSED WALLS

- EXISTING WALLS
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(E) GRADE: 244.5'

GARAGE FINISHED FLOOR: 239.75'

2ND STORY FINISHED FLOOR: 250.8'

(E) GRADE: 238'

28' ABOVE GRADE

ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2"

(E) GRADE: 242' (PLUMB FROM RIDGE)

ROOF EAVE: 260'-3 1/2"

GARAGE FINISHED FLOOR: 239.75'
(N) GRADE: 240.7'
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ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2"

(E) GRADE: 242' (PLUMB FROM CORNER)

2ND STORY FINISHED FLOOR: 250.8'

(E) GRADE = 236.2'

(E) GRADE = 238'

GARAGE FINISHED FLOOR: 239.75' (N) GRADE: 239' (AT EDGE OF STAIRS)

ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2"
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PROPOSED WINDOW STYLE TO MATCH EXISTING

GRADE

PROPOSED WOOD SIDING OVER 2 LAYERS 'D'
BUILDING PAPER (ALT. TYVEK HOUSE WRAP) TO
MATCH EXISTING SIDING

DATE:

JOB:

01/17/2019

COPELAND

A 3

PROPOSED PAINT COLOR TO MATCH EXISTING

ROOF PITCH, EAVE, OVERHANG DETAILS, ROOFING
MATERIAL, AND GUTTERS TO MATCH EXISTING

D
E

S
IG

N
E

D
 B

Y
:

NOTE: SEE SHEETS A1.11 & A1.11A FOR ACCURATE 2ND FLOOR ELEVATION DETAILS, WINDOWS, DOORS, ETC.

1
A-3
1

A-3 1/4"=1'

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION2
A-3
2

A-3

PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

1/4"=1'

2X6 PRE- PRIMED FASCIA TO MATCH EXISTING2X4 PRE-PRIMED TRIM TO MATCH EXISTING4"X4" REDWOOD POST WITH 5/8" GALVANIZED THRU BOLT,
NUT, AND WASHER

2"X2" REDWOOD PICKET 4" APART3 COAT STUCCO SYSTEM MIN 7/8" THICKTOP COAT SHALL BE INTEGRAL COLOR ON
2 LAYERS 'D' BUILDING PAPER (ALT. TYVEK HOUSE WRAP) ON 1/2" 5 PLY WALL
SHEATHING. PROVIDE 26 GA. GALVANIZED WEEP SCREED AT FOUNDATION 6" MIN
ABOVE GRADE, WITH R-13 INSULATION

COMP SHINGLES (R-30 HIGH DENSITY
INSULATION ROOF) OVER 1 LAYER #15 FELT

OVER 1/2" 5 PLY CDX PLWOOD

3" & 12" ROOF PITCH OVER PROPOSED ADDITION (EXACT PITCH REQUIRED TO BE
CONFIRMED BY CONTRACTOR FOR TRUSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY)

ROOF ASSEMBLY TO BE MINIMUM CLASS "B" RATED PROPOSED ROOF MATERIALS WILL MATCH THE ROOF
MATERIALS ON THE EXISTING STRUCTURE

PROPOSED STUCCO MATERIALS AND FINISH TO MATCH
THE EXISTING STRUCTURE
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2ND STORY FINISHED FLOOR: 250.8'

ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2"

28' ABOVE GRADE

(E) GRADE: 236.2'

(E) GRADE: 243.6'

(N) GRADE: 240'
(N) GRADE: 239'

ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2"
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(E) GRADE = 243.6'
(E) GRADE = 244.5'

(N) GRADE = 240.7'
(N) GRADE = 240'

ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2" ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2"

NOTE: SEE SHEETS A1.11 & A1.11A FOR ACCURATE 2ND FLOOR ELEVATION DETAILS, WINDOWS, DOORS, ETC.

ESCAPE/RESCUE WINDOW TO MEET EGRESS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE
AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET, 5.0 SQUARE FT. ALLOWED AT GRADE. 

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES. 
THE NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES.

FINISHED SILL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44 INCHESABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. 

CLASS B RATED COMP ROOF, WITH VERSASHIELD FIRE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT,
OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 72 POUNDS MINERAL-SURFACED NON-
PERFORATED CAP SHEET INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE DECKING

ESCAPE/RESCUE WINDOW TO MEET EGRESS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE
AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET, 5.0 SQUARE FT. ALLOWED AT GRADE. 

THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES. 
THE NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES.

FINISHED SILL HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44 INCHESABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. 
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PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION

PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION

1/4"=1'

DATE:

JOB:

01/17/2019

COPELAND

1/4"=1'

D
E

S
IG

N
E

D
 B

Y
:

2
A-4
2

A-4

1
A-4
1

A-4



FAMILY ROOM

M. BEDROOM ENTRY HALLWAY

M. BATHROOM

MASTER BEDROOM
NOTE: NO HERITAGE TREES EXISTING ON LOT

SOLID LINE SHOWING EXISTING/PROPOSED 5' TALL FENCE (GALVANIZED
HOG WIRE, 4"X4" PT POSTS, 2"X4" PT CAP, AND 2"X10" PT ROT BOARD) 

9TH STREET
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(E) GRADE: 244.5'

GARAGE FINISHED FLOOR: 239.75'

2ND STORY FINISHED FLOOR: 250.8'

(E) GRADE: 238'
(E) GRADE: 237'-4 1/4" (AT EDGE OF STAIRS)

(N) GRADE: 240.7'
GARAGE FINISHED FLOOR: 239.75'

GARAGE

DECK

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOMBEDROOM 1

ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2" ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2"
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(E) GRADE = 236.2'

DINING ROOM
BEDROOM 3

STORAGE

ENTRY
GARAGE

DECK

STAIRWELL

DECK

(E) GRADE = 238'

GARAGE FINISHED FLOOR: 239.75' (N) GRADE: 239' (AT EDGE OF STAIRS)

(E) GRADE: 236'-9 3/4" (PLUMB FROM EAVE)

(E) GRADE: 240.75' (PLUMB FROM RIDGE)

(E) GRADE: 242' (PLUMB FROM RIDGE)

2ND STORY FINISHED FLOOR: 250.8'

ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2" ROOF PEAK: 261'-1 1/2"
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1" AIRSPACE TO BE PROVIDED FROM THE ROOF
THERMAL INSULATION TO THE SHEATHING.

DATE:

JOB:

01/17/2019

COPELAND
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          VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

- THE NET VENT OPENING AREA IS NOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE ROOF/ FLOOR AREA. 

- 785 SQ. FT. PROPOSED ADDITION DIVIDED BY 150= 5.23 SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION REQUIRED
   FOR ATTIC AND UNDER FLOOR EACH.

- EACH 6"X14" EAVE VENT TO PROVIDE .583 SQ. FT. OF AIR FLOW. 9 VENTS TO PROVIDE
  A TOTAL OF 5.247 SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION. (MORE THAN THE REQUIRED 5.23 SQ. FT.)

- LOCATION OF EAVE VENTS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

- IF ALTERNATIVE VENT IS USED, CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY THAT THE VENTS ARE ABLE TO 
  PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 5.23 SQ. FT. OF VENTILATION.
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CROSS SECTION DETAIL

CROSS SECTION DETAIL
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A-6
ROOF PLAN

1/4"=1'

NO PROPOSED EAVES TO EXTEND 2'-6" FROM PROPERTY LINE

ENGINEERED TRUSSES OVER GARAGE TO
HAVE VAULTED CEILING.
TRUSS LAYOUT 2' O.C.
ROOF PITCH IS 4" RISE TO 12" RUN.
ADEQUATE 2X BLOCKING TO BE
INSTALLED IN BETWEEN TRUSSES AS
REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

STICK FRAMED SECTION OF ROOF TO MATCH PARALLEL
FRAMING AT OPPOSITE SIDE OF GARAGE. 4" RISE TO 12" RUN.

ENGINEERED TRUSSES OVER FRONT ENTRY AND BATHROOM 1/OFFICE LOCATION.
TRUSS LAYOUT 2' O.C.
ROOF PITCH IS 4" RISE TO 12" RUN.
ADEQUATE 2X BLOCKING TO BE INSTALLED IN BETWEEN TRUSSES AS REQUIRED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

RIDGE BEAM TO CONNECT TO TRUSS FRAMING
AND EAST WALL OF GARAGE. FRAMING DETAILS

TO BE SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER.

ENGINEERED TRUSSES OVER LIVING ROOM AND KITCHEN TO HAVE VAULTED CEILING.
TRUSS LAYOUT 2' O.C.
ROOF PITCH IS 4" RISE TO 12" RUN.
ADEQUATE 2X BLOCKING TO BE INSTALLED IN BETWEEN TRUSSES AS REQUIRED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

STICK FRAMED SECTION OF ROOF TO ALLOW FOR MORE HEAD
CLEARANCE AT AREA OF GARAGE CONTAINING STAIRCASE. 4"

RISE TO 12" RUN.



STUCCO SIDING COLOR MATCHING 2ND FLOOR HONOMOBOH M3

INVISIRAIL, GLASS RAILING

SEE SHEET A1.2 FOR M3 (2ND FLOOR) COLOUR SCHEDULE

CEDAR FINISH TO MATCH HONOMOBO M3

ELSATOMERIC COATING OVER WOOD DECKING, DOWNTOWN GRAY COLOR

GARAGE DOOR, ULTRA-GRAIN SLATE

POSTS, TRIM, AND RAILINGS TO HAVE CEDAR FINISH MATCHING 2ND FLOOR HONOMOBO

CLEAR FLAT PLEXIGLASS OVER TRELLIS

WINDOW AND DOOR TRIM COLOR MATCHING HONOMOBO M3

STAIR FINISH TO BE MATCH HONOMOBO M3 WINDOW TRIM

C
h
e
za

r
e
 G

. 
S
a
n
ti
n
i

 S
a
n
ti
n
i 
C
r
e
a
ti
o
n
s

1
3

5
9

 H
E

R
M

O
S

A
 A

V
E

N
U

E
  

 P
A

C
IF

IC
A

, 
C

A
. 

9
4

0
4

4
  

  
  

  
  

 (
6

5
0

)4
3

8
-6

9
4

5
  

c
h

e
z
a

re
g
s5

@
g

m
a

il.
co

m

REVISIONS

SHEET:

N
e
w

 S
in

g
le

 F
a
m

il
y
 D

w
e
ll
in

g
  

  
 C

o
p
e
la

n
d
 R

e
si
d
e
n
c
e

  
  

  
  

 0
 9

th
 S

tr
e
e
t

  
 M

o
n
ta

r
a
, 
C
a
. 
9
4
0
4
4

DATE:

JOB:

01/17/2019

COPELAND

D
E

S
IG

N
E

D
 B

Y
:

C
O

L
O

R
 P

L
A

N

A 7

COLOR PLAN
1/3"=1'

1
A-7
1

A-7



C
h
e
za

r
e
 G

. 
S
a
n
ti
n
i

 S
a
n
ti
n
i 
C
r
e
a
ti
o
n
s

1
3

5
9

 H
E

R
M

O
S

A
 A

V
E

N
U

E
  

 P
A

C
IF

IC
A

, 
C

A
. 

9
4

0
4

4
  

  
  

  
  

 (
6

5
0

)4
3

8
-6

9
4

5
  

c
h

e
z
a

re
g
s5

@
g

m
a

il.
co

m

REVISIONS

SHEET:

N
e
w

 S
in

g
le

 F
a
m

il
y
 D

w
e
ll
in

g
  

  
 C

o
p
e
la

n
d
 R

e
si
d
e
n
c
e

  
  

  
  

 0
 9

th
 S

tr
e
e
t

  
 M

o
n
ta

r
a
, 
C
a
. 
9
4
0
4
4

DATE:

JOB:

01/17/2019

COPELAND

D
E

S
IG

N
E

D
 B

Y
:

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E
 P

L
A

N

L 1

FLOW THROUGH FILTER (PLANTER). 
PLANTER TO CONTAIN MUHLY GRASS (Muhlenbergia capillaris).








